104
RoHS
www.kuebler.com © Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 11/2018www.kuebler.com
Pulse counters, electromechanical
Characteristics
• B 16.x1: 6-digit totalizer with manual reset.
•  B 16.x0 and B 18.x0: 6- and 8-digit totalizers without reset.
• Counters without front bezel fit into bezels F1B and F2B

dual counters or as plug-in types in combination with additional
B, BVa, HB or HVa counters.
Order information
-  Art. no.
-  For special voltages, please
give type, voltage, kind of
voltage and series e.g.:
B 16.31, 4.5 V DC, 0 or
  B 18.00, 48 V AC, a
Description    6 digits 8 digits 6 digits
       without reset without reset with reset
Counter without front bezel, rear mounting,
plugs into socket box 945.2 and frontbezel F1   –  B 18.00  B 16.01
Panel mount, front bezel size no. 1 with 2 mounting holes  B 16.10  B 18.10 B 16.11
Panel mount, for clip mounting   B 16.20  B 18.20 B 16.21
Panel mount, front bezel size no. 3 with 2 mounting holes  B 16.30  B 18.30 B 16.31
Type series
Accessories Dimensions in mm [inch] Order no.
Front bezel, type F1B
plastic
Socket box, type 945.2
Sealing cover, type K1, IP65
Blind enclosure, 53 x 28 [2.07 x 1.10]
Mounting rail frame SR
Transparent cover, replacement part, IP65
for cut-out 54 x 49 [2.13 x 1.93], for screw mounting,  beige G007501
 for plug-in counters  B1x.0x and HB2x.0x in socket box type 945.2 black G007502
for counters B1x.0x and HB2x.0x, can be used for plug-in connections
in front bezel F1B black G008434
for front bezel 60 x 50 [2.36 x 1.97], with screw mounting,   transparent / grey G008300
for electromechanical counters and via adapter transparent / black G008301
front bezel N003001 for counters 48 x 24 [1.89 x 0.94]
for cut-out 50 x 25 [1.97 x 0.98], for counters 53 x 28 [2.09 x 1.10] black T005753
for B and HB counters for snap-on mounting   SR 1 for 1x3 B counters  G300000
on 35 [1.38] top-hat DIN rail SR 2 for 2x3 B counters  G300001
screw-on, IP65 with gaskets and screws  type Dv, lockable  G008121
suitable for Dv(s)B1x and Dv(s)HB2x type Dvs, key lockable G008131
Transparent cover, lockable, IP65 for cut-out 54 x 29 [2.13 x 1.14], for screw mounting to front bezel F1B or
adapter front bezel N003001,
for counters with cut-out 50 x 25 [1.97 x 0.98] or 45 x 22.2 [1.77 x 0.87] N003002
Suitable gaskets, other accessories and installation examples for optional accessories can be found in chapter accessories or in the accessories section under: www.kuebler.com/accessories.